News Flash Home
The original item was published from 9/16/2022 4:14:56 PM to 9/20/2022 11:31:47 AM.

News Flash

2022 - Home - News

Posted on: September 16, 2022

[ARCHIVED] BOIL WATER NOTICE (9/18/22 @ 10 pm)

Boil Water Notice

Boil Water Notice for Community Public Water Systems

September 16, 2022

 

Due to Precautionary Reasons, the City of Lytle public water system (PWS ID#0070004) notifies all customers that starting on Sunday (9/18/22) at 10:00 P.M. to boil their water prior to consumption (e.g., washing hands/face, brushing teeth, drinking, etc). Children, seniors, and persons with weakened immune systems are particularly vulnerable to harmful bacteria, and all customers should follow these directions).

 

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and ice making should be boiled and cooled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes. The water should be brought to a vigorous rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes.

 

In lieu of boiling, individuals may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

 

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the public water system officials will notify customers that the water is safe for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

 

Once the boil water notice is no longer in effect, the public water system will issue a notice to customers that rescinds the boil water notice in a manner similar to this notice.

 

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

 

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact City of Lytle 830-709-3692 at 14916 Main Street Lytle, TX 78052 or you may contact Mayor Ruben Gonzalez (210) 897-6507 or James McGrath (210) 685-7708 or City Administrator Matthew Dear (210) 557-9124.

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in 2022 - Home - News

Mobile Home Commission public hearing for mobile home - Armando Esquivel

Mobile Home Commission Public Hearing

Posted on: November 30, 2022
Hayride

Lytle Christmas Lighting & Hayride

Posted on: November 22, 2022
Hay Ride Map

Holiday Hayride Decorations

Posted on: November 21, 2022
WM At Your Door - HHW Special Collection

At Your Door Special Collection Service

Posted on: November 12, 2022
WM_Recycle Right_Brand Story Ads_Social Media Files_PDF File_Final_2022

Recycle Right, Everyday

Posted on: November 12, 2022
IH 35 PROJECT

IH 35 Frontage Road Improvements

Posted on: March 2, 2022